agency that the party in question is operating under a voided

license. All violations shall be prosecuted in accordance to

law.

Section 3. The Calhoun County Commission shall

reimburse the office of the License Commissioner of Calhoun

County from the General Fund of Calhoun County up to three

thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per year for the amount

of any losses arising or caused by any errors, mistakes, or

omissions of the license commissioner or his or her agents if

caused without personal knowledge, including losses arising

from acceptance of worthless or forged checks, drafts, money